
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Travel by school bus? 

Click here to set your travel choices  

(or visit www.trinity.shropshire.sch.uk) 

W/C 6th May 

We hope all our pupils and families enjoy the Early May Bank Holiday this weekend. 

We return to school on Tuesday 7th May.

Both our U11 Girls and U11 Boys Football Team have made the SSCFA Football Finals which 

will be played at the Shrewsbury Town Croud Meadow Stadium this Sunday 5th May. 

It would be great to see as many supporters from our school community cheer 

the two teams on! 

Game 1: U11 Girls Small Schools Trophy—4.30pm Kick-off 

Game 2: U11 Boys John Hatfield Trophy—5.30pm Kick-off 

There is a small entrance fee of £3 per adult and £2 per child/oap. 

We look forward to seeing you there! 

Good luck to both our teams who have done incredibly well to reach the finals! 

 

Date for the Diary: Sports day is scheduled for Thursday 4th July. 

 

 

The NSPCC have just released a new parent online safety workshop. 

Please click on the link to access this workshop: https://

www.nspcc.org.uk/keeping-children-safe/online-safety/free-online-

safety-group-workshops/ 

Please also visit our designated website page for parents to access a range of useful online safety guidance and 

resources: https://www.trinity.shropshire.sch.uk/e-safety-resources-for-parents.html 

 

 

Please see the poster below regarding the I Can 70’s Disco Dance Workshop taking place in the Shrewsbury     
Quarry on Saturday 18th May at 10-11am. 

Do you need Childcare next week? 

Click here to book childcare places 

(or use the link via the school website) 
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A polite reminder that the school car park is for staff only between 8am and 6pm (unless you have 

had special permission from the Headteacher to use the car park for a specific reason). Thank you 

for your understanding and co-operation.  

 

In the Safer Schools meeting this term, drop-off and collection 

routes for breakfast club and after-school club were discussed. 

To minimize the risk to pupils, parents, staff and the wider 

school community, we would like the footfall through the staff 

car park to be at a minimum. 

Therefore, pupils and parents/carers are to avoid walking 

through the car park when dropping off or collecting to and 

from breakfast club and after-school club. 

Please enter the school site through the pedestrian wooden 

gate, past the bike shelter, onto the playground, up past 

Class 5 and the school kitchen, and then along the side of the 

school building and wildlife area to the back of the school to 

the   entrance to breakfast club and after-school club (vice 

versa). 

Thank you for your understanding and co-operation. 

Staff  

Car Park 



SUNDAY 5TH MAY—FOOTBALL FINALS at Shrewsbury Town FC Stadium—4.30pm Kick-off—Everyone welcome to 

support! (All players notified and players to arrive by 3.45pm at the players entrance).  

Monday 6th May—Bank Holiday (School Closed) 

W/C 13th May—KS2 SATs Week (Y6 parents/carers to see separate Letter) 

Thursday 16th May—KS1 Multi-Skills Event at Mary Webb—12.30pm-2.30pm (Competitors to be notified)  

Thursday 23rd May—Class Photographs 

Friday 31st May—Y5&6 Residential Payment Installment due (pay via school money) 

W/C 27th May—Half-Term Holiday 

Monday 3rd June—Return to School 

W/C 3rd June & 10th June—Whole School Write (Rivers/Oceans stimulus) 

Friday 7th June—Y6 Crucial Crew 

W/C 10th June—Year 1 Phonics Screening Check (Year 1 parents to see full details on separate letter) 

W/C 10th June—Year 4 Multiplication Times Tables Check (Year 4 parents to see full details on separate letter) 

Tuesday 11th June—Shropshire Sings (Singing Club provided with separate letter with full details) 

Tuesday 11th June—Y6 SEND Transition Afternoon at Mary Webb (Letter to follow) 

Thursday 13th June— RSE Sessions begin (Information and parent consultation to follow) 

Monday 17th June—Mountain Biking Competition at Pontesbury (Cyclists to be notified) 

Tuesday 18th June—Y6 Anxiety Transition Afternoon at Mary Webb (Letter to follow) 

Thursday 20th June—Class 1 & 2 Trip to Barmouth (Letter and details to follow) 

Friday 21st June—Y6 Girls Cricket Festival at Pontesbury Cricket Club (Letter to follow) 

Monday 24th—Tuesday 25th June—Mary Webb Transition Days 

Tuesday 25th June—Class 4 River Severn Trip (Letter and details to follow) 

Wednesday 26th June—Class 3 River Severn Trip (Letter and details to follow) 

Wednesday 26th June—Y5 Mary Webb STEAM Day (Letter to follow) 

Thursday 27th June—Mary Webb Y6 Transition Induction Parents Evening 

Friday 28th June—Class 5 River Severn Trip (Letter and details to follow) 

Monday 1st July—Journey Day—Resilience—Olympics 

Wednesday 3rd July—Y5&6 Residential Information Evening for Parents/Carers—5pm (Letter to follow) 

Thursday 4th July—SPORTS DAY—12.45pm-3.00pm 

Friday 5th July—End-of-Year Reports to Parents 

Monday 8th—Wednesday 10th July—Y6 Bikeability (letter to follow) 

Wednesday 10th—Friday 12th July—Y5/6 Residential to Condover 

Monday 15th July—Y6 Treat Day at West Midlands Safari Park (Letter to follow) 

Wednesday 17th July—Y6 Leaver’s Service, Lunch and Assembly (Letter and full details to follow) 

Friday 19th July—Final Day of the Academic Year 

Please note that these dates can be subject to change and other events can be added through the term. 



This week is Lunch Menu—Week 2: 






